6,789.15  6,789.15  6,789.15

Total issued, subscribed and fully paid-up share

capital

 6,789.15  6,789.15  6,789.15

 (c) Reconciliation of the equity shares outstanding at the beginning and at the end of the reporting period:

INR Lakhs

Particulars
March 31, 2023 March 31, 2022 April 01, 2021

 Nos.  INR Lakhs  Nos.  INR Lakhs  Nos.  INR Lakhs

At the beginning of the year  67,891,497  6,789.15  67,891,497  6,789.15  67,891,497  6,789.15

Shares issued during the year  -   -   -   -   -   -

Outstanding at the end of the year 67,891,497  6,789.15  67,891,497  6,789.15 67,891,497  6,789.15

 (d) Terms/Rights attached to equity shares

  The Company has only one class of  equity shares having a par value of INR 10 per share. Each holder of equity shares is

entitled to one vote per share. The Company declares and pays dividends in Indian rupees. However, no dividend is declared

in current year.

  In the event of liquidation of the Company, the holders of shares will be entitled to receive remaining assets of the Company,

after distribution of all preferential amounts.

  The distribution will be in proportion to the number of  shares held by the shareholder INR.

Notes to the Financial Statements FOR THE YEAR ENDED MARCH  31, 2023

163Financial StatementsEmbracing opportunities. Delivering excellence.

 (e) Details of Shareholders holding more than 5% Equity Shares

 H  in Lakhs

Name of shareholders

March 31, 2023 March 31, 2022 April 01, 2021

Number of

shares held

 % of

Holding

Number of

shares held

 % of

Holding

Number of

shares held

 % of

Holding

Rohit Ramnath Katyal  5,000,000 7.36%  5,000,000 7.36%  6,304,144 9.29%

Rahul Ramnath Katyal  7,380,953 10.87%  7,380,953 10.87%  8,380,953 12.34%

Katyal Merchandise Private Limited  9,072,994 13.36%  9,072,994 13.36%  9,072,994 13.36%

New Quest Asia Investments II Limited  4,921,080 7.25%  6,617,254 9.75%  6,617,254 9.75%

Paragon Partners Growth Fund  6,036,303 8.89%  6,036,303 8.89%  6,036,303 8.89%

ICICI  Prudential Multicap Fund   -   -  1,242,371 1.83%  4,205,451 6.19%

 As per the records of the company, including its register of shareholders/members and other declaration received from

shareholders regarding beneficial interest, the above shareholding represents both legal and beneficial ownership of shares.

 (f) Disclosure of Shareholding of Promoters

 H  in Lakhs

 Name of shareholders

March 31, 2023 March 31, 2022 % change

during the

year
 Number of

shares held

% of

Holding

Number of

shares held

% of Holding

Promoters

Rohit Ramnath Katyal  5,000,000 7.36%  5,000,000 7.36% 0.00%

Rahul Ramnath Katyal  7,380,953 10.87%  7,380,953 10.87% 0.00%